Board of County
Commissioners

Kenneth A. Kiler, President

Joseph A. Vigliotti, Vice President

Thomas S. Gordon III
Michael R. Guerin
Edward C. Rothstein

Date

February 26, 2025
March 26, 2025
May 21, 2025

June 25, 2025

July 23, 2025
September 24, 2025

October 22, 2025

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

Carroll County Department
of Recreation and Park

Bob Hicks, CPRP
Director
Email: ccrec@carrollcountymd.gov
Phone: 410-386-2103
Fax: 410-386-8284

Carroll County Recreation and Parks Advisory Board

2025 Meeting Schedule

Place

County Office Building — Room 003

Bear Branch Nature Center (Lunch 12:30 PM)
Robert Moton Center

Robert Moton Center

Robert Moton Center

County Office Building — Room 003

Piney Run Park Nature Center (Lunch at
12:30 PM)

300 South Center Street Westminster, Maryland 21157

410-386-2103; 1-888-302-3978
MD Relay 711/800-735-2258


mailto:ccrec@carrollcountymd.gov

